®DEGL(}

COUTELIER DEPUIS 1921

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS RELATING TO MATERIALS AND
ARTICLES INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT

I, the undersigned M. Moise DEGLON
Acting in the position of Directeur Général at (compagny) DEGLON SAS
Addrese : Zone Industrielle de Felet- 1 rue du Pré de la Pie BP 64 — 63307 THIERS

Declares that the articles made of metals referenced and listed here, characterized as follows :
Specify the type of metal and if coatring, the coating type

REFERENCE DESIGNATION MATERIAU EXTERIEUR
3921240-V MARYSE STOP GLISSE 40 CM SILICONE
3921224-V DEMI MARYSE STOP GLISSE 25 CM SLICONE

Conform to the requirements :

& of EC Regulation 1935/2004 of October 27, 2004; concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs;

« of EC Regulation 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 amended, relating to good manufacturing practices for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

# of French regulations in force concerning materials and objects in contact with foodstuffs, namely decree 2007-766 of May 10,
2007, modified by decree 2008-1469 of December 30, 2008

& of European Regulation EC No. 1907/2006 of 12/18/2006, = REACH regulation concerning the registration, evaluation and
authorization of chemical substances

« of European Regulation n ° 450/2009 of May 29, 2009 concerning active and intelligent materials and objects intended to come
into contact with foodstuffs

# of French decree of 13/01/1976 relating to stainless steel materials and objects in contact with foodstuffs

# of French decree of 27/08/1987 relating to materials and objects in aluminum or aluminum alloys in contact with foodstuffs,
food products and drinks

& The absence of Bisphenol A (PBA) according to law n ° 2012-1442 of December 24, 2012 aimed at the suspension of the
manufacture, import, export and placing on the French market of any packaging for food containing bisphenol A

WY

DEGLONP

COUTELIER DEPUIS 1921
Zone Industrielle de Folet BP 64
63307 THIERS CEDEX FRANCE

Date 21/5/2025 Stamp of the company and signature : Té1.047380 4499 - Fax 047351 09 38



Test Report

Cliert Mame :
Cliert Address -

MNo. CANECZAA831203 Date: 21 Mar 2022 Page 1 of 7

Sample Mame ; Silicone Rutber

Model No. - 5032

Cliert Ref. Info. - See remark

The abowe samplefs) and information were provided by the client.

5355 Job No. : CP22-006553 - GZ

Cate of Sample Recsived - 11 Mar 2022

Testing Penad : 11 Mar 2022 - 29 Mar 2022

Test Requesied : Selecied tests) as requesied by client
Test Method : Please refer 1o next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer io next page(s).

AH B3] 1

mumbmm;lumm c 11

m Fyvwon flachy e i.i!l hmm hlh o
irglrypdpen, T » i e

llmmn"-:-t rare ug |l W ww e m-h:

ﬁma‘! :-E H’L Illuu.iuj L unh-u

raa i e in i q'll

Abrarime 1o clessb s astlseaiis pyg e AoTig (A T2 e i Pt LRI p EEATET N e epna e (TR LS 14

o elai - CH Daccivas i Lo

g T S T 51 00

= '-PI - RREEF R E AR IR 51063

b IR e g
PN ENEEE e

i rbrais ol a SAEE v DRR SR




SGS

Test Report Mo. CANEC2203831203 Drate: 21 Mar 2022 Page 2067
Result Summary :
Test Reguasied Cancluslon
Regulation (EC) Mo 1935/2004 of the Eurcpean Parliament and of the Coundil of PASS

27 Dictober 200, German Food, Artides of Daily Use and Feed Code of
Septermber 1, 2006 (LFGE), Secicn 30 & 31 with amendments and BR
recommendation —Extractsble componenis

Regulation (EC) Mo 19352004 of the Eurcpean Parliament and of the Coundil of PASS
27 Ociober 2004, German Food, Arides of Daily Use and Feed Code of
Septerrber 1, 2005 (LFGE), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—Colour Release

Regulaticn (EC) Mo 193502004 of the Eurcpean Parliament and of the Coundl of PASE
27 Ociober 2004, Garman Food, Anides of Dagly Use and Feed Code of
Septernber 1, 2008 [LFGE), Secticn 30 & 31 with amendments—Sencaorial
examination odour and taste tesf

Cictober 2004 German

and Cadmium

Regulation (EC) Mo 1935/2004 of the Eurcpean Parliament and of the Coundl of 27 PASS

2005 (LFGE), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BR recormmendationLead

Food, Anicles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,

Platinum conbent

Regulation (EC) Mo 193572004 of the Eurcpean Pariament and of the Coundl of 27 PAES
Cictober 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 4,
2005 (LFGH), Section 30 & 31 with amendmenis and BfR recommendation—

Cictober 2004 German

organic matter (WO

Regulation (EC) Mo 1935/2004 of the Eurcpean Parliament and of the Coundl of 27 PASS

2004 (LFG8), Secion 30 & 31 with amendmenis and BfR recommendation—yvolzgle

Food, Anicles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,

Polycyclic ammatic hydmcarbons (PAHs) Content PASS

Signed for and on behalf

of

BG5-C5TC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

ljfm.

woun M wew Fe rapail
Pl

Aporoved Signatary

% 14

e, ¥
- o
- T
]

i RHM LK
'l-_h.l:rrllnr.rvhﬂl:'T
o
y g

Lrasss cinsiwiis agiesd o ailng, (B Soueveim 8 baued tp e Comparry sigec o B8 Geasial Cessidoss of feiens preisd
nﬂ; BE llltu :r\-r\Eqﬂu o e Bla i T R W, B wnd . for S ECEOnds AETRN] JE0E FHETIE,
[ ]

s, ap wabie o 1ok Bsvart &

r a
lll:h'lud fericeer reflacfn e Corperye Feg frag of W irjaresePen odp ol wiiin ke Bnile of
Cheil's ipalariaen, F o Tha l..-:\rul-l'l Lol I'Hnnlitl-l L Il l.hri el 1By l\hw‘r—'l' L] L lhl pr'hﬂl LAl

;&':::.:“Ip:‘:-'\;trm -m:.l |:lI'IH i by, m.nmau abalabin, 1.m| o Pl eVl h'l . CakhE I“H
1aras ol i dees e B ln.u Ry Crl b e B b i e 2 L ey, Ll ClMATARA ELaad e
nﬁr:“urrl:ullmulum ¥ ) AR
l“m“ i . 5 (60 t - B AW BT DTLCR
EPI U] lmmnﬁn#mmq MRS 506 | |pus-::r.ﬂ1m E nﬂm

of 5068 Gioug 565 .i'q.'-l




SGS

Test Report

Test Results

Moo CANECZ? 03831203

Test Part
Specimen Mo, 5G5S SamplelD  Descriphion

SH

CANZI-038312002  Transparent silicone shest

Drate: 21 Mar 3022 Page 3of T

Masenal
{claimed by the chant)

Test Methiod
Bundesgesundheitsbl 45 (2003) 3o
Simulant Used Time Temperare

Distillad wat=r 1.0qr=) 1008z

3% Acetic Acid (W) 1.0hrfz) 100°C
Agqueous Solution

10% Etharcl (VW) Agquesus 1.0Rrz) 100°C
Zalusian

haotes

1. %w'w = percemtage of weight by weight

2 Test condition & simulant were specified by cent.

YWith reference to 61, Miteilung lber die Uintersuchung won Kunsistoffen,

Max Permissible  Resuk of 002 Comment
Larnit
055 (v} el 1% vl pASE
0.5% [whw) w01 % wiw) PASS
0.5% [whw) w01 % wiw) PASS

Visible Color Migration in 2% Acetic Add (W)
Commamint

Visible Collar Migration in Coconut Ol
Cesmenent

Migtes
1.4 = Mo codor release observed

Limit a2
* Megative
PASE
* M gative
PASS

2 Megative = Mo color release observed, Positive = Color relesse obsenved.

Lyisis pinsraias agresd i siieg R dooiresy I8 nisd By e Company subiec ia Glnllll Canprians vi Serdcs ainied
m;?.ll“ﬁﬂlllwmmuml e R - SRororas imunl decs i
wubjaci T =5
Ahmnzce i crewn in lbe Erdaion :IIIl:lE rrcasr pfioadca i‘ 3 Co N TITT m;ﬂ; ]
wtvived bl inbareplion cordeises Berson Tha o[- -mihl'lﬂl.i'll rigrens f‘ﬂw 'lhl Emily of
(=1 0 Ir\-lHr.!l-lIl r 'ﬂ- Cermarp's sode resqueysbid h-'hl i Cherd arell I T!r!dull marale il o @
Hdraaldd: fywd sa .:_l R N el SR i (L Fa. Ey T vl giad
dcapl o el -..lmu | i -|n|.| aj ol & 1*\ v e ey pailas] pi
in:-f]i;lul PR JSCANWTT i mmulm.uﬁwulﬂuu lm: e LITdBER BINBIAskd §LYWNT DN
fﬂ.ll.m n:hl.l |n| np-mm'lrnmr 4] hl IlII.l"HI.,-IIIl.bﬂ

d Corificard resEss Coelaci fiminpreans i JAEELEF bd

1ELN B

ﬂh‘hﬂ.‘— |"_" v o B (e ¥ 20y B2 RO Lt s i
chil - M mﬂlﬂ“mLH! 5 Rali el T - B e chradiam o

Warshar ol me 505 Groug (5005 Sa)




Test Report No: CANEC2203831203 Date: 21 Mar 2022 Page 4of 7
Food d'Da! l.luu-ﬂFaudﬂndu 1, 2006 Eﬁmﬂm&ﬂ&&iﬂh
| ecaml
Test Method 'With refierence to DIM10555: 2004, drect cont=0 method.
Bo.of panelisth

Test temis) Limit ooz
Test medin - Distilled was=r
Test Temperature ['C) - 100
Test dme [hr} - 2
Zeremarial examinaticn cdour (Point scale) 2.6 oo
Sensorial examination aste {Point scals) 25 0.0
Comment PASE
Motes

Intensity scale (rounded at 0.8):

0 — no perceptible difference

1 - just pencepible difference

2 — slight difference

3 — marked difference

4 — sirong diference

Test condition & simulant were specified by dient

uilalinn 193522004 aof and of l:.'w | of 37 2004

Testhemis) Limt  Uni  MOL  oo2
Cadmium [Cd) * maikg 2 WD
Coamiment PASS
Laad {Ph) * makg 2 WD
Commamnt PASS
Maotes

1. migileg = milligram per kilogram of =ample
2 MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ML= Mot Detected(less than MDOL)

4. 4= Ahzent

LTissE COMErARs BJHeo oF wvilbg, S 3G0iviee i§ u.l.u.: b.. (L] Cnrlpuu- u.n.ln u B8 Gwtsrei Cosakiaas of Helercs parisd
orveiaEl l RAREE OF ragaaEl Huulblr i g g e ‘IH'IIEIHI': LETRNI-SECE FRETIL
nubleri f Terrm and Cordfione for Eh:hw-ll: F: ™ Iy -G

Abmnecr r RE!
mmmmﬂmmmummmr—nmw' lll'niwl:i'il rhlmlwmmrﬂnlrrlﬂh:i
Cherd's ipabruriaes, T Tha Lomparps s respoers b o iy Chphl ol B L Ll i T
Tdrmaa ligr Sdae g gy bag 6 |boi ¢ il i 1k 1u-

Aia

i o Tl B o uu::il“ Salne e & 0 el
M“llmﬂ“u::mm H.r&“rr ;’:.. “r‘f:.:m“m kil & el ks "\. Thaks :I.lllml (&3]
ils i 1hid Nidls ikkE J1F T3] 1 lekhgndres (A0 L 020
.*mﬁ-lhm S0 | -2 B LRER AR ALY STTLCE
Rl Rt e R R e L= Baleoit] | 2 B S 'm

Wambar gl B 565 Gioug (565 S4)




Test Report Mo, CAMEC2203831203 Date: 21 War 2022 Page Sof 7

Test Method : G5 In-house method (GEZTC CHEM-TOP-225-01), analysis was perfomed by ICP-0ES.
Platinum Content &0 maglkg 1d WO

Comenant PASS

Motes

1. mgfleg = milligram per kilogram
2 MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND=Not Detected(less than MDL)

Test Method : With reference io 61. Mitieiung Ober die Untersuchung von Kunsistofien,
Bundesgesundheitsbl 48 (2003) 352

Test Temperature 5 - = 200
Test Time A finjs) ‘. 4.0
Walasle croaric matter [VOM) 0.BD Swhw) 010 033
Commaent PASSE
Motes

1. Sewiw = percentage of weight by wesght

2 MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ND= Not Detected{less than MOL)

Test hemis CAS NO. Limt  Unit  MOL ooz

ag
orvasiunl, nenilacis or nlqull:ll::vulﬂll: MIEI J.1d o b cirords domeai docerserin,
sobject i Tersw and Corcltions bor Dactronic m‘lw
hmmln'mmlhlﬂ-lmﬂlﬁlmrﬁ! l A. Arp R
siviwnd i ivlorred e oorfsl e Ry hlm:*il rIl nlwnrl md Fﬂ:::-'::rt

Clrd's ipalsaniess, T any Tim l.'-nﬂnl?'l el ] |er|l|illl hl o il Ehﬂ'll

Ve Laws Ak 1--1#;:! S (A il 1] AN llﬂ| um-u.l-:-'\- -e-h The m:-v-w shaael ke iogroedaied
.wuw“l .|:.=.ﬂ-\.:i r\.|.1--'||||.".l|| el CfbandEI LA unmu.umulhn it b e lr.rlnl.l- Urdakh ui::ul:l.‘:l:::ln‘:
o nens hﬂlumrﬂﬂrm‘punl II.FI.'I-'HI.:II:I
Attsrian. Ta 18 e Sis RS CETIALT L X1 TEkeaT i
ar wdeid . [ H Dacchaeh
lm!ﬁ-lw ST -2 I AR BT ST
I Lo R BNk e feR ] B L [ = Hali] I u-mmm ﬂmm

Liraads cInErAEs B OE WTTLR, IRE JEDUTE i ldidd O 138 \'.ulpl.nv. BiGE 1 GEteiel Dasciase of GerdcE prRIes

of S S5 Growg (568 54




SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2203831203 Date: 21 Mar 2022 Page & of 7
Test hem(s CAS NO. Limit  Unit  MDL o002
Zum of 18 PAHs + 14 mghug - ND
Sumod T F‘N‘h.ﬁ:mnphhi‘hn: Aoenaphthene, - 1.0 mgfug - ND
Fluorere, Phenanthrene, F"imm:. #mhracene,

Fluorarth=n=

Maphthal=re(KAR] g1-20.3 140 mghg 0.1 MO
Aoernaphtflene{ANY) 20B-55.8 migitg .1 ND
Aomnapntnene{ANA) B3-32.9 mglg 0.1 a]
Flusrens{FLL] BE-73.7 mglg 0.1 ND
Phenanthrens{PHE) B6-01-8- mghg 0.1 ND
Anthracens{ANT} 120127 mglg 0.1 ND
Fluararthens{FLT} 206-44-0 mglg 0.1 MO
Plrena[PWR) 128.00-0 * miglg .1 MWD
E=rzaizjanthracens|Sakh) B6-65-3 02 mghg 0.1 ND
Chrdsene[CHR) HE-01-9 02 mghyg 0.1 ND
Berzaikfluaranthens(B6F) 20B.29.2 02 mglg 0.1 ND
Berzaijjfusranthens{BiF) 206-82-3 02 mglg 0.1 ND
EerzaikFlucranthsne{B4F] 207089 L2 mghg 0.1 ND
Berzaizjpbrens(SaF) 50-32-8 0.2 mglg 0.1 ND
Berzaie)pbrera(Sal) 192.97.2 02 mglg 0.1 MO
Indmnaf1,2,3c d)pfrenaflTY) 153-39.5 0.2 mglg 0.1 ND
Dibenza{a,hjanthracens(D8A) E3-70-3 02 mghg 0.1 ND
E=rzaig.h.ijperkens(SPE) 191.24.2 b2 mghyg 0.1 MO
Commmaent PASS
Paotes ;

1. migieg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2 MOL=Method Detection Limit
3. NC= Mot Detected(less than MOL)

e i e e il

Lrdans civanabis #id b wiERg i GODUTent 1 el mﬁmuﬁinuhmummﬂﬂlnﬂ
ml;i;.lllh.:;trﬂmlﬂ-!:'-lﬂl: : Lrpr ey o vl inrdmul:hnﬂ-l:nnm

[iri e nd NE
 Erewn b e Briistion ol lsts by, irdereniiosion 8 l'l -'- =
nedvinnd by byerrgkion rofp e T " ihﬂmﬂ!lmm and wilkin the Eniie of
Ched'y e, ¥ oy, Tha Comaees § v reipoervibdidp is b Ba Clend vl B doouereed doas l|l [l LN
e by iy ma Al i L s Rk etk §1 1ha ligraddlad UIHI-IHM'H s s Tk v g v
dRgd 15 gl sEmaEl Ill- e i1, Fedjeay oo Pl paBLAE] 4
e T T [ il wwwd ﬂlt.-‘mumhulml i L. IJH.II lihu.lu_ldrll
el 1N e n:hllu.ir l.:ll
I'|||

'I'l |'.|.' -'\. i \ |lll (S Toe MLl N 1RRis. pSEEE LETIALL L A s b e 8§ B-FLY) BRA T bid

!mm&-lhm 513
ML e

PEEEIEE  secepgponos
| EE-EIENEES g chinaiaonmn

Wambar ol #im S0 Groug |05 54)




SGS

Test Report

REMARK:

Mo, CANEC2203831203 Date: 21 Mar 2022 Page Tof 7

1532, 2037, 2534, 3031, 3032, 3034, 3043, 3543, 4031, 4032, 4034, 4043, 5031, 5032, 5033, 5034, 5042, 5043,
5235 6031, 6032, 6034, 6042, B043, O34, TO32, 7034, TO4Z, T3, 7532, 742, 8031, BIG2, 034, B042. BD43,
8547 2032-1, 033F, 3032H, 30G2KW, 40311, 40321, 4033F, 4032F-1, 4032H, 4532F, 4534H0W, 50321,
50324, S032C0, S032F, S03A--1, 5I32FT, 5032H, 5032HT, 5032HT-1, S032F, 5042F, 2P, 5033l S043P,
60321, 032F, 6032F-1, 6I02H, B032P, 6032WZ, 60G4T, B034L, BIM2F, BM2P-1, 6532F, 65428, T032-1,
TOI2P, TO32P-2, T33P, POG4HT, T4, TOR2L, TOH2P, TO42H{TP). 7043-2, 70434, 0438, TO43H, 70431,
T360-407, T532P, BIAZF, BO3ZP, BOGA |, BIMAKH), B42P, B0M3GX, BD43H, B0M3HL, RH-80431 , CYN-TE5,
GP-500, GP-700, W-70, W-7OHT, W40, Wb, WU-50, WU-50-1, WU-B0AD, WU-T0, W.-70-1, WA-70AD,
WG-B0, W70, WT-70, 40G2A5, BIG2AS, 60Q2AS, TIG2AS, 4032HT, S032HT, 6032HT, TI22HT, 2032AM,
G043YH, TO43YH, 3043YH

Samgple photo:

CANZ2-038312.002

555 authenticate the phoio on onginal repornt only
*=* End of Report =

wrhined Fri vioreaion Mhmmmrr‘! Ilr- -I-Hnll-hih-l’

Chard's irgl=cizes. T w padg iy W lllmrnllh p-'|l|l|l'h1_

H il Mh #E‘m -.-h_-ru Hmmmrﬁ“%ﬂ Testet £
runq-a'! L e TR W uE awd lrlﬂr:: it bt o thlh.ln.dul-

r—nmnmwm:m‘irqhmmhlu

dnmnise Ta cosck lha Batheaiicng b §rianpsii=r e T PP TP Y PITSPTSNI DI 1T TERTPSY

ar mranl. GH Bacchasn P -nam

] Frzamr i Tty evetegran et S 21 (081 £ - R RS R IR SO

F R R B M. 51050 [ESENEEE s chrafu o

Wamhe ol S 505 dous 05 B4




Test Report Mo.: 68.431.23 200701
Dated: 2023-05-04

Applicant
Sample Description : Spatulaforush
Model No. D ME-SL000SM-SL0O05MX-5L0008
Country of Origin : China
Test Sample Receipt Date o 2023-04-18
Test Period ¢ From 2023-04-18 to 2022-05-04
Test Result{s) : Referto Secton 3
g T Tiw' S50 Lo, Lid Shenoran Seaner Fruores: <l 755 M Ol
Baliding 11811, Frine Py, Gaosms, Sk, Mmak, Fonansa Disicy, Fauc il TA2 il ST
SrEnE, G ngaong, Crins. Eaais 0 C b e DN
el T P W e i
:Ili- E\-t-’:un Belding 15811, 2t 3 ks . S, ks, W, Dimricy, Crirm
ﬁmnm Balicing &2, Setee ind s, s, B, ok, Furad, Bacan Diaivksl, Srarcren, Soargoong, Cuns

Eugainis



Test Report No.: 68.431.23.2007.01
Dated: 2023-05-04

Purpose Of Examination { Conclusion:

Ho. [Test ltem({s) Conclusion
1 [Heat resistance test as requested by Applicant Pass
Remarks:

{1) The resulis relate only fo the Hems tested.
{2} Samphes are tested as racelved.

{3) The lest bem ang samples were specified by the client

I:-IH':F'EEE' means e maasirad resull s amhin a imit, even when extended B‘}' ‘E-IPEI'II]'EH UMH’[-E"'IT!'I'. "Fall" mieans
e megsdres resdlt D'E}"ﬁ'lﬂ' a lmilt, evean when extended tl}' E'Il}al'lﬂ-Elj UHGE'ITE"'IT_.I'. “Inconclushve™ means the
measured result can e within or DE]":IFI[I a lmk when exiended tljl E'IFiI'I‘U-E{f Ul'll:lEl'till'I-'t}'. The confidence kevel of the
expended uncestainty for *Pass”, "Fall” and “Inconclusive 5 95%.

{5} The conclusion was drawn aceording lo the sient’'s specification,

TUW 50D Certification and Testing {China) Co., Lid. Shenzhen Branch
TUW 50UD Group

Prepared by: Reviewed by:

|I
- < i
'#el”'““ Clens

i

[

L
Ewa Liang Cheng Kevin
Project Manager Section Manager

Ay wse for advertlng purposes must e granied In wrtingL This ecrnical repor! may oely be quoted in Tull. This repos Is the result of a8 single
mnmingdor of the object ir geesdon and |5 not generally spolcable evalumdon of T qualty of ofier prockucts in eguler prosucion. For further
detals, pl=ass e feging and cerificaiion mgulabon, chapber A-3 4.

Tag . Dhficwr Tis' 54D Carilrsies sad Feviag (Chans) Do, Lid Sraeohas Desn Prearas: =B TE- i OEOH
Eidng 1R L, Seneng. S el Dhasinese. P, Gl o Bk, Hoamos, ot D, Fis el 7o Rl 0w
Srsarren, EaRgIng, Lhies [ [ TR
W M N e a2
it 1 - CrebracE SRS W Baliding 10011 Sweng B s P, Geaiir o, Bk, hsas, fomban Dlancl, Sherans i, Gnangdony, Traa
D e T
Lab - Pripsl & recranesl Heiling A, Srtms dndarisd Pae w150 ety Proe. Do Decae. Deamin, Sevorwe, Dosngoong, Drins
WERG
Fugs IulS

10



11



Test Report Mo_: 68.431.23 200701
Dated: 2023-05-04

1.  Description of the Test Sample:

Sample Description

e

SRR AR R 2T

g, Dficar T S D Daraliesirs 5d Fansag (Chas) Do Lid Sraechan Deseeri Preares: =BG TLE il A
Elding 13011 Svirerg & Edareianed Drasiress P, s e D, Mmoo, hemarss Dol Flaim < T2 il D30
Srsarren, Gangaons, Lhins [, - TSR

i § M e ez

(ks 1 - Creeracl SEAS (Baliding, 12011 Swreng, B Edarlane e s, P, Gadieos. B, Besas, ematan Dancl, ShEraren, Geasngdong, Trana
T T T

(L O - Pripaicsl & eecrancsl Helcing &2, Srise irdarsl Pes, fa 100 Sepfeng S Famued Decar Deavia, Soaroree, Dusrgeosgy, Crins
Fags 1ed

12



Test Report No_: 68434 23 2007_01
Dated: 2023-05-04

2 List of Materials as identified by the Laboratory:

T.NHo. | Sample |[Colour and Description Photograph
Ma.

T1 221 Big spatula

T2 o2 Small spatula

T3 023 Brush

ST
g rficar T o Sl Lo iloastcn o Tsbtiong) (S il T, Licl. Shesnorsn s Praares: <l 755 HUT Gh

Balicing 1584 1, Priveng, o isaarmerd D siraas. Dark, Gesarsca Sk, M Emo, o e Diricy, Facc il 785 bl 5200
Crarran, Gangwey Trieg (=, S PGP SRR |

e D g
a2 SN B

s 3 - Progaiesd b mmactarecs

WA

[k e P T
(BBdng 12811 DG B L] Dkl P, Ga kP B0l MOS0, Mol rEn CHENECL SR T P Gk oo, Drard.
ey b, e sl Pes e 190 Sngiang Deoe Fowsl Ducae Denen, Sravcras, Dosgoosy, Do
Emgs 4 cid

13



Test Report No.2 68.431.23 2007.01
Dated: 2023-05-04

k3§ Test Result

31 Heat resistance test as requested by Applicant
Test condition: Temperature: 22 °C  Relative Humidity: 40%
Mo. of tested sample: aach 1po
Sample 004, 002, 003
Clause Requirement | Result | Verdict
1 Heat resistance test as requested by Applicant

Put the sample into the oven at 260°C for 4 hours.

Take out the sample, cool to room temperature and : .

check the sample. There showld be no visual changes, o= NuTaLgﬂj o= Pass

functionality failure, strectural failure and or o

permanent.

— END OF TEST REPORT-—
g IFfcE: T W B0 DenScssn o Tsng (Chng) Do, Lo Sheanohan S Frearsie ~il 755 i R

by 10040, Direag o moorlene Duread P, Gk ve, B, MRS, P ey SN P ol T il 5250
Eranren, Cas ngiong. "Lhina (=8 o N TR SRR |

N T PR W i il Y

m;mmn kg Tl L Sureng: o el e e, P, Gl pa Bk, Foeacd, R res S, Shenched, Guskgdong, Craa
B ! BHCTRCN R
[t & - Proguicsl L macranosl Relicing A, drtws rd-arisi P, o 150 Sngieag Pooer, Tl Docar Desttny, Srevcres, DG oo, Do

ARG
Fuga Seld

14



